
2024-
2047

C) Renewal A1010 - 
Legislature

Carahsoft 
Technology Corp

Renewal of the Granicus Software package 
the Legislature uses to conduct it’s 
meetings. This includes the software that 
allows the production of Agendas, Meeting 
Notices, Backup information and Electronic 
Voting. The entire package is necessary to 
maintain the functionality the Legislature 
currently enjoys.

6/29/2024 to
6/25/2025

$40,714.30

2024-
2014

A) New NH6020 - 
Residential Health 
Care Facility

Angerame 
Architects, PC

Provide Architect and Engineering Services 
for the Design of a Café at the Shaker Place 
Rehabilitation and Nursing Center.

7/1/2024 to
12/31/2025)

$49,500.00

2024-
2024

A) New G8130 - Sewage 
Treatment

Bobcat of 
Schenectady, Burnt 
Hills, NY

Purchase of two (2) Bobcat utility vehicles 
for in plant use.

6/10/2024 to
12/10/2024

$47,299.20

2024-
2033

C) Renewal A1340 - 
Management & 
Budget

Trinity Alliance of 
the Capital Region 
Inc.

This is for case management and project 
management services to Law Enforcement 
Assistance Diversion (LEAD) clients in 
Albany County.

1/1/2024 to
12/31/2025

$52,917.00

2024-
2026

A) New A1680 - 
Information 
Services

Lansweeper, Inc. Lansweeper Enterprise License Renewal for 
10,000 assets. Lansweeper is an IT Asset 
Management platform provider helping 
businesses better understand, manage and 
protect their IT devices and network.  
Lansweeper helps customers minimize risks 
and optimize their IT assets by providing 
actionable insight into their technology 
assets at all times, offering trustworthy, 
valuable and accurate insights about the 
state of users, devices and software.

8/12/2024 to
8/12/2025

$25,000.00

2024-
2053

A) New A1680 - 
Information 
Services

Squadra Solutions, 
LLC

Palo Alto Firewall Advanced Threat 
Prevention Subscription Renewal and 
Premium Support Renewals

6/29/2024 to
6/29/2025

$23,493.60

The Board will review minutes from the May CAB meeting.

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD 
Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, County Executive

Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, County Clerk
Honorable Joanne Cunningham , Chairwoman, County Legislature

June 10, 2024 MEETING AGENDA



2024-
2058

A) New A1680 - 
Information 
Services

Info-Tech 
Research Group

IT research and advisory membership to 
provide DIS access to Info-Tech's 
diagnostic tools and key research to help 
DIS systematically improve DIS' 
performance.  The purchase includes; 
Counselor, Team, and Reference 
memberships as outlined in quote. 

6/15/2024 to 
6/15/2025

$53,582.27

2024-
2041

B) 
Amendment

A1620 - Building 
Services

L.H. Heimburge 
Well Drilling

Lawson Lake Upper Camp water well 
installation.  This was originally approved at 
$35,552.00.  The amended amount is 
$5,000.00.

9/14/2023 to
9/15/2024

$40,552.00

2024-
2049

A) New A1620 - Building 
Services

M & J 
Engineering, P.C

M & J Engineering, P.C. will provide all 
Testing and Special Inspection Services 
based on, but not limited to Project 
Construction Drawings, Project Manual 
Specifications and Project Bid Addendums 
#1 - #5 related to the Lawson Lake Upper 
Camp Renovations located at #293 Lawson 
Lake Road, CR 109, Upper (East) Camps, 
Feura Bush, NY, 12067.

7/1/2024 to 
6/30/2025 

$25,700.00
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