

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD

Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, *County Executive* Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, *County Clerk* Honorable Joanne Cunningham , *Chairwoman, County Legislature*

June 10, 2024 MEETING AGENDA

The Board will review minutes from the May CAB meeting.								
2024- 2047	C) Renewal	A1010 - Legislature	Carahsoft Technology Corp	Renewal of the Granicus Software package the Legislature uses to conduct it's meetings. This includes the software that allows the production of Agendas, Meeting Notices, Backup information and Electronic Voting. The entire package is necessary to maintain the functionality the Legislature currently enjoys.	6/29/2024 to 6/25/2025	\$40,714.30		
2024- 2014	A) New	NH6020 - Residential Health Care Facility	Angerame Architects, PC	Provide Architect and Engineering Services for the Design of a Café at the Shaker Place Rehabilitation and Nursing Center.	7/1/2024 to 12/31/2025)	\$49,500.00		
2024- 2024	A) New	G8130 - Sewage Treatment	Bobcat of Schenectady, Burnt Hills, NY	Purchase of two (2) Bobcat utility vehicles for in plant use.	6/10/2024 to 12/10/2024	\$47,299.20		
2024- 2033	C) Renewal	A1340 - Management & Budget		This is for case management and project management services to Law Enforcement Assistance Diversion (LEAD) clients in Albany County.	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2025	\$52,917.00		
2024- 2026	A) New	A1680 - Information Services	Lansweeper, Inc.	Lansweeper Enterprise License Renewal for 10,000 assets. Lansweeper is an IT Asset Management platform provider helping businesses better understand, manage and protect their IT devices and network. Lansweeper helps customers minimize risks and optimize their IT assets by providing actionable insight into their technology assets at all times, offering trustworthy, valuable and accurate insights about the state of users, devices and software.	8/12/2024 to 8/12/2025	\$25,000.00		
2024- 2053	A) New	A1680 - Information Services	Squadra Solutions, LLC	Palo Alto Firewall Advanced Threat Prevention Subscription Renewal and Premium Support Renewals	6/29/2024 to 6/29/2025	\$23,493.60		

2024- 2058	A) New	A1680 - Information Services	Info-Tech Research Group	IT research and advisory membership to provide DIS access to Info-Tech's diagnostic tools and key research to help DIS systematically improve DIS' performance. The purchase includes; Counselor, Team, and Reference memberships as outlined in quote.	6/15/2024 to 6/15/2025	\$53,582.27
2024- 2041	B) Amendment	A1620 - Building Services	L.H. Heimburge Well Drilling	Lawson Lake Upper Camp water well installation. This was originally approved at \$35,552.00. The amended amount is \$5,000.00.	9/14/2023 to 9/15/2024	\$40,552.00
2024- 2049	A) New	A1620 - Building Services	M & J Engineering, P.C	M & J Engineering, P.C. will provide all Testing and Special Inspection Services based on, but not limited to Project Construction Drawings, Project Manual Specifications and Project Bid Addendums #1 - #5 related to the Lawson Lake Upper Camp Renovations located at #293 Lawson Lake Road, CR 109, Upper (East) Camps, Feura Bush, NY, 12067.	7/1/2024 to 6/30/2025	\$25,700.00